COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT GROUP) CSIR COMPLEX, PUSA, NEW DELHI 110012

No. 8(3296)/2021.E-III(Cx)

Date: 10/03/2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Joining of Dr. Deepak Sharma, Sr. Scientist in HRDG, CSIR Cx - reg.

Ref: 1. CSIR- CSIO OM No. CSIO/3(684)/12-E.II dated 04.03.2021

2. Joining dated 05.03.2021

In pursuance of OM dated 04.03.2021of CSIR-CSIO, Chandigarh, Dr. Deepak Sharma, Sr. Scientist has reported for duty in CSIR-HRDG, CSIR Complex on 05.03.2021 (F/N).

He will devote 3 man-days from Wednesday to Friday of the working week in CSIR-HRDG, CSIR Cx, New Delhi and has been assigned the job of most important digital transformation initiative. He will work under the supervision of Shri Nimba Bhila Bhoi, Chief Scientist & Shri Rajesh Verma, Sr. Principal Scientist & will continue with the CSIO-Delhi Centre work for the rest of his time until further orders.

(R K JASSAL) SECTION OFFICER

Dr. Deepak Sharma Sr. Scientist CSIR-HRDG, CSIR Complex New Delhi - 110012.

Copy to:

- 1. O/o JS(Admn), CSIR
- 2. PS to Head, HRDG
- 3. PS to Director, CSIR-CSIO, Sector-30 C, Chandigarh 160030
- 4. Scientist-in-Charge, CSIR-CSIO Delhi Centre, CSIR Cx, New Delhi
- 5. PS to Head, RAB
- 6. Shri Nimba Bhila Bhoi, Chief Scientist, EMR
- 7 Shri Rajesh Verma, Sr. Principal Scientist HRDG
- 8. PA to Sr. DS(Cx)
- 9. Sr.DS(RAB)
- 10. Sr.DS(CO), CSIR Hqrs
- 11. Dy. FA(Cx)
- 12. Head, IT Division, CSIR Cx with the request to make this OM available on CSIR-HRDG website
- 13. Dy.FA (EMR) (Cx)
- 14. US(Cx)
- 15. US(EMR) (Cx)
- 16. Raj Bhasha Unit (Cx)
- 17. SO(Gen)/SO(Bill)/DDO(Cx)
- 18. Security Officer (Cx)
- 19. Office Copy.

Hindi version follows